
E STXP REO
In your booth
Catering

FOR INFORMATION AND ORDERS: for deliveries in FORTEZZA da BASSO: fax +390554633708 or email info@gerist.it,

from Monday to Friday, by May10th 2016. During the congress please call 3346016147.

CONDITIONS OF ORDER: for the orders please use the attached Excel form. We’d prefer to receive the order by email;

please fill out the form with the quantity and with the information required (date delivery, Client’s data); any orders

lacking the requested data will not be carried out.

NOTES AND CONDITIONS OF SALE: the prices, quoted in Euro are not V.A.T. 10% included.

. It is requested advance payment by bank transfer or credit card

We assume that in meetings/booth there are tables/tops where to leave the requested items. Food is delivered in

disposable tableware; pottery or silver trays are available only if required and with surcharge. Delivery will be made as

soon as possible, according to the numbers of orders to be carried out at the same time. Unperishable goods not used

may be taken back only if the packing is complete and however no more than 10% of the total quantity ordered. In case

of loss or damage to the hired equipment we will invoice the price of the purchase.

; any further

order on site will be paid by credit card or cash at the end of the fair.

The minimum order is Euro

60,00 + V.A.T. for the first delivery and Euro 25,00 for the following deliveries (for any deliveries less than EUR 25,00 we

have a fixed service charge of EUR 8,00)

MINERAL WATER LT 0,5

MINERAL WATER LT 1,5

SOFT DRINKS

Fanta - coca BOTT. LT 1,5

fruit juices LT 1

fruit juices IN GLASS BOTTLE ML 200

nonalcoholic drink ml 200

BOX OF ICE CUBES KG 18

ea. (PACK. Of 12)

ea. (PACK. Of 6)

ea.

ea.

other items available on request

8,40

8,40

1,80

3,00

2,50

1,80

1,80

20,00

BEVERAGES
Drinks are delivered chilled (in summer) if

required at least one day in advance.

Coffee
Plastic cups, spoons, sugar,

napkins, (and lemon for tea)

are included.

*

Coffee machine; cm 22 x

35H x 39P;

It doesn’t make cappuccinos.

Occasionally we can delivery

different coffee machine.

PRICE LIST

Small COFFEE MAKER

no.1 coffee dose

professional coffee maker

coffee beans,

no. 1 Tea filter

fresh milk

hermos of american coffee

tthermos of espresso coffee

thermos of tea

( PER DAY)

(per day)

1 KG

1 lt

approx. 10 cups

approx. 16 cups

approx. 9 cups

*

13,00

0,40

40,00

20,00

0,30

2,50

10,00

13,00

8,00

BARTENDERS
To improve the organization of the

hospitality in your booth we offer the

service of bartenders or waiters. Minimum

for each attendee is 4 hours per day (3

hours of service and 30 minutes before and

after the required time to set up and tidy up

the workplace).

.HOURLY RATE EURO 24,00 Waiter service

may be required only together with a daily

order of at least 60 euro +v.a.t.

Exhibitor food & beverage services, HOSPITALITY SERVICES IN THE BOOTHS

Available only together with personnel (service not included in

price quoted above).

TEL.: +39-055-4633692; FAX: +39-055-4633708
GERIST Ricevimenti

www.geristricevimenti.it - info@gerist.itW



Toasted peanuts

pistachios

pack. Of gr.300

pack.of gr 500

pack of 100 gr

100 gr

1 kg

TOASTED ALMONDS

MARINATED OLIVES

CHIPS

pecorino CHEESE CUBES

finocchiona”tuscan salame

parmesan cheese

gr. 180

1 kg

“ 1 kg

slivers of

5,50

16,00

3,50

2,00

2,40

22,00

18,00

30,00

puff pastries & small pizza

Small sandwich

small sandwich

small sandwich

Small “duchesse”

Small “duchesse”

sandwich & Flat bread

Small case

1 kg

olive pate and cheese

rocket and tartare sauce

ham and MAYO

BUtter and raw ham

Butter and salmon

assorted ea.

“ ” (48 assorted MINI-SANDWiches.)

22,00

1,20

1,20

1,20

0,90

0,90

4,00

26,00

I Sandwiches

CAKES &

No. 1

NO

1 kg

1 kg

Brioches and croissant

.1 small brioche

fruIt NON IN SEASON

SMALL ASSORTED PASTRY

TEA BISCUIT

HOMEMADE CHOCOLATE PRALINES

ASSORTED CANDIES

fruIt IN SEASON

1 kg

1 kg

1 kg

1 kg

0,90

0,70

26,00

22,00

45,00

17,00

3,70

variablea

FRUIT

transparent Cc300 - 50 pcs

transparent 24 pcs.

Biodegradable x 100 pcs

(cm 33x33) x 50 pcs

(cm 25x25) x 100 pcs

iodegradable X 100 Pcs

biodegradable X 100 Pcs

plastic glasses

plastic champagne glasses

Plates cm 17

paper napkins

paper napkins

forks

knives

4,00

6,00

12,00

2,50

2,50

12,00

12,00

tems to be ordered by 3.00 p.m of

the previous day. Refill in the same

day is not guaranteed.

other items available on request

Snacks

EXPOREST HEART FAILURE   -  page 2 of 2

Coffe cup

Tea cups

tea or coffee spoon

Steel cutlery

small square bowl

TRAY

taBLE cm 80x80

taBLE cm 200x50

taBLECLOTH 1 MT

with saucer  36 pcs

with saucer  25 pcs

1 piece

1piece

25 PCS.

49 PCS.

White pottery

for dry snack

WINE GLASSES

OLD FASHIONED GLASSES

CHAMPAGNE GLASSES

PLATE

25 PCS.

(TABLECLOTH INCLUDED, PRICE PER DAY)

(TABLECLOTH INCLUDED, PRICE PER DAY)

10,80

8,00

0,15

0,20

8,75

7,25

14,20

0,40

1,00

10,00

16,00

20,00

3,50

Hire equipment will be collected in the evening

other items available on request

Rent of water dispenser

Glasses

Electric link

NOTES: In case of no return of the empty flask a penalty of

:

:

Eur

Flask of water lt

19   eur

50,00 (for all the days of

the congress/fair with a maximum of 7 days); IT IS

REQUIRED 5 WORKING DAYS’ NOTICE.

: 16,00 each;  minimum order 3 flasks for each

water dispenser. The Client should decide the quantity of

flasks; Gerist will have a supply of 10% of the ordered

qauntity, this supply will be invoiced only if really used.

The open flasks, also if not entirely  consumed, will be

invoiced. Gerist may take back, without any charge, the

exceeding not open flasks for a maximum of 10% of the

total quantity ordered. 1 package of 100 pcs:

eur 3,50. 220V - 400W;  costs to be

determined directly with O.I.C.

euro 10,00 will be implied; in case of  no return of the water cooler a penalty of euro 600,00 each will be implied;

in case of damage we will require the repairing cost. The material is under the Customer’s responsability until it is

given back to Gerist staff.

Gerist reserves the right to change model or brand of the water cooler without notice, giving anyway  similar  options for quality

and commercial value.

RENT OF WATER DISPENSER

Items to be required by 3.00 p.m. of the previous day.
The refill in the same day is not guaranteed.

other items available on request

Tableware & Equipment


