



## PRICE LIST TOR FOOD 8 REVERAGE SERVICES HOSPITALITY SERVICES IN TH

FOR INFORMATION AND ORDERS: for deliveries in FORTEZZA da BASSO: fax +390554633708 or email info@gerist.it, from Monday to Friday, by May10th 2016. During the congress please call 3346016147.

CONDITIONS OF ORDER: for the orders please use the attached Excel form. We'd prefer to receive the order by email; please fill out the form with the quantity and with the information required (date delivery, Client's data); any orders lacking the requested data will not be carried out.

NOTES AND CONDITIONS OF SALE: the prices, quoted in Euro are not V.A.T. 10% included. The minimum order is Euro 60,00 + V.A.T. for the first delivery and Euro 25,00 for the following deliveries (for any deliveries less than EUR 25,00 we have a fixed service charge of EUR 8,00). It is requested advance payment by bank transfer or credit card; any further order on site will be paid by credit card or cash at the end of the fair.

We assume that in meetings/booth there are tables/tops where to leave the requested items. Food is delivered in disposable tableware; pottery or silver trays are available only if required and with surcharge. Delivery will be made as soon as possible, according to the numbers of orders to be carried out at the same time. Unperishable goods not used may be taken back only if the packing is complete and however no more than 10% of the total quantity ordered. In case of loss or damage to the hired equipment we will invoice the price of the purchase.



Drinks are delivered chilled (in summer) if required at least one day in advance.

MINERAL WATER LT 0,5 EA. (PACK. OF 12)	8,40
MINERAL WATER LT 1,5 EA. (PACK. OF 6)	8,40
SOFT DRINKS	1,80
FANTA – COCA BOTT. LT 1,5 EA.	3,00
FRUIT JUICES LT 1 EA.	2,50
FRUIT JUICES IN GLASS BOTTLE ML 200	1,80
NONALCOHOLIC DRINK ML 200	1,80
BOX OF ICE CUBES KG 18	20,00
OTHER ITEMS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST	



Plastic cups, spoons, sugar, napkins, (and lemon for tea) are included.

SMALL COFFEE MAKER ( PER DAY)	13,00
NO.1 COFFEE DOSE	0,40
PROFESSIONAL COFFEE MAKER* (PER DAY)	40,00
COFFEE BEANS, 1 KG	20,00
NO. 1 TEA FILTER	0,30
FRESH MILK 1 LT	2,50
HERMOS OF AMERICAN COFFEE APPROX. 10 CUPS	10,00
TTHERMOS OF ESPRESSO COFFEE APPROX. 16 CUPS	13,00
THERMOS OF TEA APPROX. 9 CUPS	8,00

Available only together with personnel (service not included in price quoted above).

Coffee machine; cm 22 x 35H x 39P; It doesn't make cappuccinos. Occasionally we can delivery different coffee machine.





GERIST Ricevimenti TEL.: +39-055-4633692; FAX: +39-055-4633708 www.geristricevimenti.it - info@gerist.it



To improve the organization of the hospitality in your booth we offer the service of bartenders or waiters. Minimum for each attendee is 4 hours per day (3 hours of service and 30 minutes before and after the required time to set up and tidy up the workplace).

HOURLY RATE EURO 24,00. Waiter service may be required only together with a daily order of at least 60 euro + v.a.t.



TOASTED PEANUTS PACK. OF GR.300	5,50
PISTACHIOS pack.of gr 500	16,00
TOASTED ALMONDS PACK OF 100 GR	3,50
MARINATED OLIVES 100 GR	2,00
CHIPS GR. 180	2,40
PECORINO CHEESE CUBES 1 KG	22,00
"FINOCCHIONA"TUSCAN SALAME 1 KG	18,00
SLIVERS OF PARMESAN CHEESE 1 KG	30,00



Items to be required by 3.00 p.m. of the previous day. The refill in the same day is not guaranteed.

NO. 1 BRIOCHES AND CROISSANT	0,90
NO.1 SMALL BRIOCHE	0,70
SMALL ASSORTED PASTRY 1 KG	26,00
TEA BISCUIT 1 KG	22,00
HOMEMADE CHOCOLATE PRALINES 1 KG	45,00
ASSORTED CANDIES 1 KG	17,00
FRUIT IN SEASON 1 KG	3,70
FRUIT NON IN SEASON 1 KG	VARIABLE

OTHER ITEMS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST

## RENT OF WATER DISPENSER

RENT OF WATER DISPENSER: EUR 50,00 (FOR ALL THE DAYS OF THE CONGRESS/FAIR WITH A MAXIMUM OF 7 DAYS); IT IS REQUIRED 5 WORKING DAYS' NOTICE. FLASK OF WATER LT <u>19:</u> EUR 16,00 EACH; MINIMUM ORDER 3 FLASKS FOR EACH WATER DISPENSER. THE CLIENT SHOULD DECIDE THE QUANTITY OF FLASKS; GERIST WILL HAVE A SUPPLY OF 10% OF THE ORDERED QAUNTITY, THIS SUPPLY WILL BE INVOICED ONLY IF REALLY USED. THE OPEN FLASKS, ALSO IF NOT ENTIRELY CONSUMED, WILL BE INVOICED. GERIST MAY TAKE BACK, WITHOUT ANY CHARGE, THE EXCEEDING NOT OPEN FLASKS FOR A MAXIMUM OF 10% OF THE TOTAL QUANTITY ORDERED. GLASSES I PACKAGE OF 100 PCS: EUR 3,50. <u>ELECTRIC LINK</u>: 220V - 400W; COSTS TO BE DETERMINED DIRECTLY WITH 0.1.C.





tems to be ordered by 3.00 p.m of the previous day. Refill in the same day is not guaranteed.

PUFF PASTRIES & SMALL PIZZA 1 KG	22,00
SMALL SANDWICH OLIVE PATE AND CHEESE	1,20
SMALL SANDWICH ROCKET AND TARTARE SAUCE	1,20
SMALL SANDWICH HAM AND MAYO	1,20
SMALL "DUCHESSE" BUTTER AND RAW HAM	0,90
SMALL "DUCHESSE" BUTTER AND SALMON	0,90
ASSORTED SANDWICH & FLAT BREAD EA.	4,00
"SMALL CASE" (48 ASSORTED MINI-SANDWICHES.)	26,00
OTHER ITEMS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST	

## TABLEWARE & EQUIPMENT

COFFE CUP with saucer 36 pcs	10,80
TEA CUPS with saucer 25 pcs	8,00
TEA OR COFFEE SPOON 1 PIECE	0,15
STEEL CUTLERY 1PIECE	0,20
WINE GLASSES 25 pcs.	8,75
OLD FASHIONED GLASSES 25 pcs.	7,25
CHAMPAGNE GLASSES 49 pcs.	14,20
white pottery PLATE	0,40
SMALL SQUARE BOWL FOR DRY SNACK	1,00
TRAY	10,00
TABLE CM 80X80 (tablecloth included, price per day)	16,00
TABLE CM 200X50 (tablecloth included, price per day)	20,00
TABLECLOTH 1 MT	3,50

## HIRE EQUIPMENT WILL BE COLLECTED IN THE EVENING OTHER ITEMS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST

TRANSPARENT PLASTIC GLASSES cc300 - 50 pcs	4,00
TRANSPARENT PLASTIC CHAMPAGNE GLASSES 24 pcs.	6,00
biodegradable PLATES CM 17 x 100 pcs	12,00
PAPER NAPKINS (cm 33x33) x 50 pcs	2,50
PAPER NAPKINS (Cm 25x25) x 100 pcs	2,50
IODEGRADABLE FORKS x 100 pcs	12,00
biodegradable KNIVES x 100 pcs	12,00

NOTES: IN CASE OF NO RETURN OF THE EMPTY FLASK A PENALTY OF

EURO 10,00 WILL BE IMPLIED; IN CASE OF NO RETURN OF THE WATER COOLER A PENALTY OF EURO 600,00 EACH WILL BE IMPLIED; IN CASE OF DAMAGE WE WILL REQUIRE THE REPAIRING COST. THE MATERIAL IS UNDER THE CUSTOMER'S RESPONSABILITY UNTIL IT IS GIVEN BACK TO GERIST STAFF.

GERIST RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE MODEL OR BRAND OF THE WATER COOLER WITHOUT NOTICE, GIVING ANYWAY SIMILAR OPTIONS FOR QUALITY AND COMMERCIAL VALUE.

